FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/98 OMB 0651 0027	04-25-2000	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
OPR/FINANCE 101333208 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
Submission Type	I Conveyance Type	ocument(s) or copy(ies)	
New	Assignment Security A	greement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of	Name	
Correction cf P1'O Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Elocument	Merger Other U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm	nent ment Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)) Departmental File	Secret File	
Name (line 1) Marenda, Madonna A.	Mark if additional names of conveying p	Month Day Yea	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Yea	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Burgess, Thomas E.		If document to be rec is an assignment and receiving party is not	
Name (line 2) Blirg 255, Amy J.		domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme	
Address (line 1) Utica Township	······································	of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must <i>be</i>	
Address (line 2) LaSa le County		separate document fr Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Utica Township	Illinois 612	54 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			

Public burden reporting for his collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D C 2003 See 0M8 information Collection 8 udget Package 0651-0017, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. D0 NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0741

Name Koleh mainen, Philip M. Address (line 1) 853 Stinders Road, #330 Address (line 2) Northbrook, IL 60062 Address (line 3)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) S,528,775 S,528,775
Address (line 1) 853 Standers Road, #330 Address (line 2) Northbrook, IL 60062 Address (line 3)	# 1 er(S) Mark if additional numbers attached ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) []
Address (line 2) Northbrook, IL 60062 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Pages Einter the total number of pages nel Jding any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Paterit Application Number(s) Paterit Application Number(s) Enter being filed together with a new Patent A signed by the first numed executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PC application number	# 1 er(S) Mark if additional numbers attached ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) []
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Cages Enter the total number of pages ncluding any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Paterit Application Number(s) Paterit Application Number(s)	# 1 er(S) Mark if additional numbers attached ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) []
Address (line 4) Pages Einter the total number of pages ncluding any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PC application number	# 1 er(S) Mark if additional numbers attached ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) []
Pages Enter the total number of pages nel Jding any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PC application number	# 1 er(S) Mark if additional numbers attached ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) []
ncluding any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Paterit Application Number(s) Paterit Application Number(s) Paterit Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PC application number	# 1 er(S) Mark if additional numbers attached ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) []
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Patent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) S,528,775 S,528,775
Paterit Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s) 5,528,775
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PC application number	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PC application number	Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Yes
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PC application number	Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Yes
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PC application number	Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Yea
P Enter PC ⁻ application number	
Enter PC ⁺⁺ application number	
only if a L. C. Application Number D	
only if a U.S. Application Number P has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #1
ee Amount Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment. Enclose Deposit Account	ed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗍
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition: Dep	hal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #13-2100
Autt	horization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature	
	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
hilip M Kolehmair.en	pin Role 22MAR00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Madonna A. Marenda. residing at 401 West Caroline Street, Spring Valley, Bureau County, Illinois, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Thomas E. Burgess and Amy J. Burgess, residing at Utica Township, LaSalle County, Illinois, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent No. 5,528,775, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof, and including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Madonna A. Marenda has signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 3 el day of M frequency, 2000.

Madonna a. Marenda

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAGALLE)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 3Ro day of MARCH, 2000, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Madonna A. Marenda, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

And Rollan RAYMOND R. NOLACOU Notary Public, State of dimois My Commission Expires 12-11-2003

My Commission Expires: 12 - 11 - 2 = 11

APPENDIX A

RECORDED: 03/22/2000